NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMNT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support
Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-05 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Civic Initiatives, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #4 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-05) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval by the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024, to December 2,
2024.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.

3. Amendment — Business Address Change: Address for Civic Initiatives, LLC is
changed from 823 Congress Avenue, #1433, Austin, TX 78767 to 7000 N MoPac
Expy Ste 200, Austin, TX 78731.




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4 -

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Civic Initiatives, LLC LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii

Signature: Signature:

Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
Dustin Lanier Accounting Services, State Procurement

Office
Title: Administrator

T"I!%:under/Principal Consultant

Date: Date:
05/10/2024 05/14/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
;&%&z/ﬂﬁ(&m«/ 05/14/2024
Deputy Attorney General



SUOIHPUO) PUB SWII] JUDWIZY JBISEIA JUI0dIN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4¥ (SSVd) $231A19S 1oddns uoisinboy Jo Juswaindoid

S}4OM 4O d2e|d (UOISIAIpgnNS |ed13i|od Jo 91e1s Aue) JUBWUIBA0D |91S-UQ
MNJOM JO doB|d S 404310 [2MHS-HO
‘suoniulyaQ
‘poldad yoea ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 91IS-Uo :910N
‘A08a1e2 Joqe| yoea 4o} pajou sa214d Jouoy ||eys J030_IIUO0D) ‘WNWIUIW Y
€L911 $|zeo0l ¢$| vyl $[vess $|ocell $| 0696 $ | oooll $|oocs ¢ | sAlouy
orerl $|sezecl ¢$|svorl $|sevzl ¢$|os L8l $|orcel  $| 00sel $looozl $ I IsAjoUY
. ) ) ) . ) . . | $sio10ads
Gge /el $leviil ¢|ssvel $|vzeol ¢$|ovzel $|olz01 ¢ o000zl $|oosol ¢ poddng uoisinboy
. ) ) ) . ) . . II $sipo1oads
&7¥91 $|s58rL $|9T191 $l199srl $|olest $|oserl $| 005SL $looorl $ Loddns uoisinboy
. ) ) ) . ) . . IIl $sipo1oads
8961 $|1vosl $| zvzel $148941 $|ozegl  $|ovesl  $| 00581 $loooszl $ poddng uolisinboy
67 ¥91 $|z68rL $|9T191 $[99srl $]ol8sSl $|osezrl ¢ 00csl $|ooorl ¢ | Hedx3 Jelow joselang
€961 $|Lrost ¢ zvcel $128941 $]0L881 $|orest ¢ o0g8l $looosl ¢ || Ledx3 JelpW toslgng
G8CCe $|vs90z ¢ 8rsle $|ssz0c $|0CvliT $| 08861 ¢$|o000lC $loossl ¢ Il Hedx3 Jeyow joslang
28961 $|rosl ¢ sveel $|z89/1 $]0s88l $|ovest ¢ o0gsl $|o0oszl ¢ JeBpuow wipibold
80'vv¢C $lolsce ¢ 6zécT $|69czc $)09vee $|ocelz $| oooce $loosle ¢ Jojoeug woiboud
- 9jpy AlInOH ks - 9jpY AjINOH 08 )oYy AlNOH - 9jpy ApnoH 10y
ApnoH ApnoH 9)jpy ApnoH ApnoH sal0bajp ) Jogqp1
pauaping pauaping pauaping pauaping
S pausaping e pauaping e pauaping e pauaping
Aling Aling Aling Ajind
G Jea, :poliad euondo p Jeaj :pouad [euondo € Jea, :poliad [euondo| z pue T Jeap :poliad aseg

sajey Joqe] AnoH - Z uqiyx3

0711 ‘S3AILVLLINI JIAID




NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #5

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

Master Agreement #: 19-19-05 (hereinafter “Master Agreement”)

Contractor: Civic Initiatives, LLC (hereinafter “Contractor”)

Lead State: STATE OF HAWAII (hereinafter “Lead State”)

Amendment #5 of Master Agreement (Master Agreement #19-19-05) for Procurement of
Acquisition Support Services (PASS), is made and entered into by and between the Lead
State acting by and through the Department of Accounting and General Services, State
Procurement Office, a State of Hawaii governmental agency (“State”) on behalf of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program.

AGREEMENT

1. Amendment — Term of the Master Agreement. The Master Agreement has a base
period of two (2) years and shall terminate unless it is extended. Per the term of
the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement may be extended for up to three (3)
additional 12-month periods or parts thereof at the Lead State’s discretion, by
mutual agreement and upon review of requirements of Participating Entities,
current market conditions, and Contractor Performance, which the Lead State has
exercised. The Lead State has obtained approval from the Chief Procurement
Officer (CPO) to extend the Master Agreement from June 6, 2024 to December 2,
2024. The Lead State has obtained second approval by the CPO to extend the
Master Agreement from December 3, 2024, to May 31, 2025.

2. Amendment — Hourly Rates:

a. Hourly rates shall remain the same as provided in Year 5.
b.  All rates shall be guaranteed. Requests for price adjustment shall not be
considered.



NASPO ValuePoint NASPO
AMENDMENT #4

MASTER AGREEMENT Va I e PO | nt

Procurement of Acquisition Support

Services (PASS)
Led by the State of Hawaii

THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT THROUGH THEIR
DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES WITH FULL KNOWLEDGE OF AND
AGREEMENT WITH ITS TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

CONTRACTOR: Civic Initiatives, LLC LEAD STATE: State of Hawaii
Signature: Signature:
Name;: Name: Bonnie Kahakui, Department of
. . Accounting Services, State Procurement
Dustin Lanier Office
itle: o Title: Administrator
Founder/Principal
Date: Date:
10/08/2024 11/04/2024
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
?&Mﬁm 11/01/2024
Deputy Attorney General



SUOIHPUO) PUB SWII] JUDWIZY JBISEIA JUI0dIN|BA OdSYN ‘MS-Z00-8T-d4¥ (SSVd) $231A19S 1oddns uoisinboy Jo Juswaindoid

S}4OM 4O d2e|d (UOISIAIpgnNS |ed13i|od Jo 91e1s Aue) JUBWUIBA0D |91S-UQ
MNJOM JO doB|d S 404310 [2MHS-HO
‘suoniulyaQ
‘poldad yoea ul ‘9)s-4J0 J0 91IS-Uo :910N
‘A08a1e2 Joqe| yoea 4o} pajou sa214d Jouoy ||eys J030_IIUO0D) ‘WNWIUIW Y
€L911 $|zeo0l ¢$| vyl $[vess $|ocell $| 0696 $ | oooll $|oocs ¢ | $sAlouy
orerl $|sezecl ¢$|svorl $|sevzl ¢$|os L8l $|orcel  $| 00sel $looozl $ I IsAjoUY
. ) ) ) . ) . . | $sio10ads
Gge /el $leviil ¢|ssvel $|vzeol ¢$|ovzel $|olz01 ¢ o000zl $|oosol ¢ poddng uoiisinboy
. ) ) ) . ) . . Il $sipo1oads
&7¥91 $|s58rL $|9T191 $l199srl $|olest $|oserl $| 005SL $looorl $ poddns uoisinboy
. ) ) ) . ) . . IIl $sipo1oads
8961 $|1vosl $| zvzel $148941 $|ozegl  $|ovesl  $| 00581 $loooszl $ poddng uolisinboy
67 ¥91 $|z68rL $|9T191 $[99srl $]ol8sSl $|osezrl ¢ 00csl $|ooorl ¢ | Hedx3 JelpW jo8lang
€961 $|Lrost ¢ zvcel $128941 $]0L881 $|orest ¢ o0g8l $looosl ¢ || Ledx3 JelpW toslgng
G8CCe $|vs90z ¢ 8rsle $|ssz0c $|0CvliT $| 08861 ¢$|o000lC $loossl ¢ Il Hedx3 Jeyow joslang
28961 $|rosl ¢ sveel $|z89/1 $]0s88l $|ovest ¢ o0gsl $|o0oszl ¢ JeBpuow wipibold
80'vv¢C $lolsce ¢ 6zécT $|69czc $)09vee $|ocelz $| oooce $loosle ¢ Jojoeug woiboud
- 9jpY AjINOH ks - 9Py ApnoH 108 )oYy AlNOH - 9jpy APNOH 10y
ApnoH AlnoH 9Py ApNOH ApnoH sal0bajp ) Jogqp1
pauaping pauaping pauaping pauaping
S pausaping e pauaping e pauaping e pauaping
Aling Aling Aling Ajind
G Jea, :poliad euondo p Jeaj :pouad [euondo € Jea, :poliad [euondo| z pue T Jeap :poliad aseg

sajey Joqe] AnoH - Z uqiyx3

071 ‘SAAILVLLINI JIAID




	1715875937_Civic Initiatives_Amendment4_fully executed
	1730813456_91598892_civic_initiatives_amendment_5_fully_executed (1)

